

**Angela Wilson**

Executive Director of Transformation & Public  
Sector Reform

**Peter Hessett**

Strategic Lead - Regulatory

Our Ref: FOI -17/1812736

Your Ref:

Date: 27 July 2017

djrubin327@gmail.com

Dear Mr Bakshi,

### **Freedom of Information Request**

#### **Information Requested**

I am interested in figures from 2016.

How many unaccompanied asylum-seeking children were reunited with their families in West Dunbartonshire in 2016?

How many are still registered as living with those family members?

How many then went into the care of the local authorities?

#### **Response**

Our response to your questions is as follows –

1. None.
2. N/A.
3. N/A.

This information has been disclosed in terms of the Freedom of Information (Scotland) Act 2002. Information disclosed to you may be subject to copyright laws. By providing this information West Dunbartonshire Council does not waive copyright nor does it create or provide a right to publish, disclose, reproduce, re-use or alter this information without consent of those parties holding the copyright.



Council Offices  
Garshake Road  
Dumbarton  
G82 3PU

Tel: (01389) 737000

Fax: (01389) 737472

## **Review Procedure**

If you are dissatisfied with this decision or the way in which West Dunbartonshire Council has dealt with your request, you are entitled to require the Council to review its decision. Please note that in order for a review to take place, you must:

- lodge a written “requirement for review” within 40 working days of the date of this notice
- include your address for correspondence, a description of the original request and the reasons why you are dissatisfied
- Address your review request to the following person:

Mr Alan Douglas  
Manager  
Legal, Administrative & Regulatory Services  
West Dunbartonshire Council  
Council Offices  
Garshake Road  
Dumbarton  
G82 3PU

Email: alan.douglas@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

Staff not involved in the original decision will handle the review. You will receive notice of the result of your review within 20 working days. It will explain the findings of the review as well as details of how to appeal to the Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner if you are dissatisfied with the review decision reached by West Dunbartonshire Council.

Their contact details are as follows:-

The Office of the Scottish Information Commissioner  
Kinburn Castle  
Doubledykes Road  
St Andrews  
Fife KY16 9DS

Email: enquiries@itspublicknowledge.info  
Tel: (01334) 464610  
Website: [www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal](http://www.itspublicknowledge.info/Appeal).

If you have any further queries about this process, please contact me at the telephone number below.

Stephen Wight  
Freedom of Information Officer  
01389 737227